
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. 
(A Government of India Enterprises under Ministry of 

Railways) 
 

SECTION I:  NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
 

1. Online bids (e-tender) under “Single-Packet System” least cost selection 
basis are invited from eligible Accounting / Audit firms having suitable 
experience for and on behalf of DFCCIL for the work “Maintenance of 
Accounts of DFCCIL for the period of Two Years.” 
 

2. The details of works are available in the tender document which can be 
downloaded from DFCC website www.dfccil.gov.in (for reference only) and 
Central Public Procurement Portal www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. The 
bid is to be submitted online only on www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL up to 
last date & time of submission of tender. The brief details of the tender are as 
under: 
 

I Tender reference No.: HQ/F&AC/Maintenance of Acctts./Tender/II  

II Mode/Type of Tender:  

Open Tender - “Single-Packet System” under e-Procurement System   

III Scope of Services: As per Section II – Scope of Work. 

IV Estimated Cost of Services (Tender Value): INR 107.08 Lacs 
(excluding service tax) for a period of two years   

V Duration of Work: Two Years  

VI Period of Bid Validity: 90 days      

VII Cost of bid documents:  

Rs.5,250/- (Five Thousand Two hundred fifty) including DVAT @ 5% Rs. 250/-
Bid submitted without cost of bid document shall be rejected. 

VIII Amount of Bid Security (EMD): INR 2,14,200/-(Two Lakhs Fourteen 
Thousand Two Hundred only) 

IX Client’s address for the receipt of bid documents:  
General Manager/Finance/RM, DFCCIL, 4th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro 
Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001,  

Phone No. 011-23454788,011-23454779 

X Helpline for e-tendering: Mr. Suraj:- 9599653865, 011-49424365 

XI Venue of bid opening: 

DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New 
Delhi-110001 

 

Cost of bid document and bid security is to be submitted in the form of 
Crossed Demand Draft / Banker’s Cheque favouring “M/s DFCCIL” 
payable at Delhi/New Delhi. 

http://www.dfccil.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL


3. The critical dates of tender are as under: 
 

Sl. No. Particulars Date & Time 

i) Publishing Date  05.10.2016  

ii) Document Download/ Sale Start Date 
& Time 

05.10.2016 (1500 Hrs) 
(Date same as i) above) 

iii) 
 

Bid Submission Start Date & Time 05.10..2016  (1500 Hrs) 
(Date same as i) above) 

iv) Bid Submission Closing Date & Time 
(Bid due date & time) 

26.10.2016 (1500 Hrs) 
(Date twenty one days after i) 
above) 

v) Bid Opening Date & Time  26.10.2016 (1530 Hrs) 
(Date same as iv) above) 

vi) Dead line for receipt of Hard Copies & 
other documents  in sealed envelopes 
(Offline submissions) 

26.10.2016 (1500 Hrs) 
(Date same as iv) above) 

 
4. Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the Section-III - 

‘Instructions to the Bidders’ for the e-submission of the bids online through 
www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL.  

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL

